
2025 Fordham Softball

Overall Statistics for Fordham (as of May 31, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-26   Home: 14-2   Away: 8-13   Neutral: 8-11   Atlantic 10: 17-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

20 Nogay,Neleh  . 3 6 8 56-56 209 52 77 5 3 0 20 88  . 4 2 1 10 1 15 0  . 3 9 8 1 0 46-50 98 6 0 1.000

46 Wells,Sydney  . 3 6 2 56-56 152 41 55 11 1 17 52 119  . 7 8 3 51 6 26 2  . 5 3 3 1 1 2-2 190 14 3  . 9 8 6

51 Sudall,Nicki  . 3 3 1 56-52 166 20 55 12 0 6 33 85  . 5 1 2 13 6 19 1  . 3 9 4 3 0 0-0 49 1 0 1.000

 0 Koratsis,Eva  . 3 2 4 56-56 176 21 57 11 0 3 38 77  . 4 3 8 14 8 24 0  . 3 9 3 3 0 0-0 389 11 1  . 9 9 8

25 Mcguire,Kate  . 3 0 3 36-36 109 14 33 4 0 1 18 40  . 3 6 7 10 0 13 1  . 3 6 1 0 1 0-0 43 82 4  . 9 6 9

 2 Mcclellan,Mallory  . 2 9 2 55-55 154 18 45 8 1 1 21 58  . 3 7 7 13 2 37 1  . 3 5 5 0 2 1-1 65 1 1  . 9 8 5

 7 Hoppe,Erin  . 2 7 3 55-55 154 23 42 5 1 1 20 52  . 3 3 8 13 9 39 1  . 3 6 2 1 3 1-2 91 101 13  . 9 3 7

24 Swan,Mikayla  . 2 2 8 51-51 136 26 31 2 0 0 5 33  . 2 4 3 27 0 17 0  . 3 5 6 0 4 12-13 71 2 0 1.000

 3 Clark,Allie  . 2 0 2 45-38 99 13 20 4 0 1 8 27  . 2 7 3 15 2 30 0  . 3 1 9 0 3 0-0 37 73 13  . 8 9 4

44 Nesturrick, Sophie  . 1 6 8 37-35 95 3 16 3 0 1 11 22  . 2 3 2 8 1 19 1  . 2 4 0 0 4 0-0 34 72 10  . 9 1 4

--------------------

16 Beeman,Holly  . 4 2 9 5-1 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 5 22 0 1.000

 9 Spinelli,Gianna  . 2 0 0 18-0 5 4 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

15 Klimaszewski,Vicki  . 1 6 7 11-3 12 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 2 5 0 3 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 9 2  . 8 3 3

88 Vandernoth, Ava  . 1 5 4 11-5 13 1 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 3 8 5 1 0 2 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0 11 10 0 1.000

92 Volgraf,Morgan  . 1 0 7 24-7 28 6 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 1 0 7 0 0 12 0  . 1 0 7 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

17 Sullivan,Annie  . 0 0 0 35-0 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 1 56 1519 261 442 67 6 32 235 617  . 4 0 6 178 35 260 7  . 3 7 6 9 18 65-72 1104 431 51  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 7 9 56 1489 239 415 61 5 38 221 600  . 4 0 3 131 35 227 5  . 3 4 8 16 28 48-55 1095 419 55  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (406), Opp (358). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (15). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Wells 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - Clark 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Beeman,Holly  2 . 2 8 14-8 24 23 19 4/0 0 147.2 144 60 48 34 86 23 1 9  . 2 4 9 3 6 0 3 15

22 Watkins,Emilee  4 . 0 2 8-6 19 18 9 2/0 0 87.0 113 68 50 30 44 17 2 4  . 3 0 8 4 10 0 5 4

11 Gaisior,Elizabeth  4 . 5 6 4-5 17 5 2 0/0 0 66.0 74 44 43 29 48 13 1 9  . 2 8 6 3 11 0 5 6

55 Simcoe,Olivia  5 . 9 6 3-5 14 8 2 0/0 0 49.1 60 46 42 22 38 5 1 13  . 2 9 4 7 7 0 2 3

15 Klimaszewski,Vicki  6 . 6 1 1-2 8 2 0 0/0 1 18.0 24 21 17 16 11 3 0 3  . 2 9 6 6 1 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 8 0 30-26 56 56 32 6/0 1 368.0 415 239 200 131 227 61 5 38  . 2 7 9 23 35 0 16 28

Opponents  4 . 1 2 26-30 56 56 22 4/0 1 365.0 442 261 215 178 260 67 6 32  . 2 9 1 34 35 0 9 18

PB - Team (8), Wells 7, Sudall 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Wells (35-40), Watkins (15-17), Beeman

(15-17), Sudall (13-13), Gaisior (9-11), Simcoe (7-7), Klimaszewski (2-3), Nesturrick (0-1).



2025 Fordham Softball

Overall Statistics for Fordham (as of May 31, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

20 Nogay,Neleh 104 98 6 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Swan,Mikayla 73 71 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Sudall,Nicki 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 1 0

16 Beeman,Holly 27 5 22 0 1.000 1 15 2  . 8 8 2 0 0

88 Vandernoth, Ava 21 11 10 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

92 Volgraf,Morgan 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Spinelli,Gianna 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Simcoe,Olivia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Koratsis,Eva 401 389 11 1  . 9 9 8 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Wells,Sydney 207 190 14 3  . 9 8 6 0 35 5  . 8 7 5 7 0

 2 Mcclellan,Mallory 67 65 1 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Mcguire,Kate 129 43 82 4  . 9 6 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Hoppe,Erin 205 91 101 13  . 9 3 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Nesturrick, Sophie 116 34 72 10  . 9 1 4 6 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Watkins,Emilee 22 3 17 2  . 9 0 9 0 15 2  . 8 8 2 0 0

 3 Clark,Allie 123 37 73 13  . 8 9 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Klimaszewski,Vicki 12 1 9 2  . 8 3 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

11 Gaisior,Elizabeth 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

17 Sullivan,Annie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1586 1104 431 51  . 9 6 8 16 48 7  . 8 7 3 8 0

Opponents 1569 1095 419 55  . 9 6 5 15 65 7  . 9 0 3 5 1

Hitting minimums - 15 Games   50 AB

Pitching minimums - 8 Games   13 IP


